PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bohuslav Rychlik	06/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated	
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive	
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121-1714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13281913	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502 Phone: 858-658-5787

Email: jvachon@qualcomm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060958D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter M. Kamarchik

Total Attachments: 1

501703582

source=060958D1_REC_10-24-11#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027125 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I,

Bohuslav Rychlik, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1017 Sweet Spot Circle, Morrisville, NC 27560

have sold, assigned and transferred and, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROACTIVE BRANCH TARGET ADDRESS CACHE MANAGEMENT

by me devised and the	application for	United States	Patent therefor	filed in the U	nited States
Patent and Trademark	Office on Oc	tober 26.	2011	and assigned	Serial No.
13/281,913	(and I he	reby authorize	and instruct QU.	ALCOMM In	corporated
to hereafter complete th	is Assignment b	y inserting the	serial number in	the space pro	vided above
when known), including	g, without limit	ation, all provi	sional patent ap	plications, and	all original
and reissue patents gran	nted thereof, ar	d all divisions	, and continuati	ons thereof, ir	icluding the
subject matter of any an	nd all claims wh	ich may be ob	tained in every s	such patent, and	d all foreign
rights to said invention	n, and covenan	t that I have t	full right to do	so, and agree	that I will
communicate to said co	orporation or it	s representativ	es all facts kno	wn to me resp	pecting said
invention, whenever req	uested, and test	ify in any lega	l proceedings, si	gn all lawful p	apers, make
all rightful oaths and g	enerally do eve	erything possib	le to aid said c	orporation, its	successors,
assigns and nominees,	to obtain and e	nforce proper	patent protection	n for said inve	ention in all
countries.					

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

1 of 1

[Assignment/Sole Inventor with Application]

PATENT REEL: 027125 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 10/26/2011